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Balance July 1, 2008 255,071.15

Receipts:
License Applications/Renewals $285,420.00
CPA Examination Fees $51,210.00
Disciplinary $2,400.00
CPE Late Filing Fees $20,230.00
Other $11,775.50

Total Receipts for 7/1/2008 to 6/30/2009 371,035.50

Total Receipts & Balance Forward 626,106.65

Disbursements
001 Personal Services $145,511.88
002 Board Member Per Diem $4,950.00
004 Increment $4,380.00
010 Administrative Expense Fees $950.00
011 Matching S.S. Funds $11,638.46
012 Matching Public Employee Insurance Funds $13,637.16
014 Workers Compensation Funds $499.00
016 WV Public Employment Retirmement Funds $14,973.18
020 Office Expense (supplies) $3,941.06
021 Printing $479.01
022 Rent $33,000.00
024 Telephone $2,034.97
025 Professional Contracts (AICPA, K.S., A.G.) $8,347.56
026 Travel $4,793.05
027 IS&C $4,208.58
030 Rental (Office equipment) $1,957.25
031 Association Dues $4,240.00
032 Fire/Auto/Bond and Other Insurance $2,744.00
038 Maintenance Contracts $4,049.09
051 Miscellaneous $0.00
052 Training & Development $99.00
053 Postage $8,402.35
054 Computer Expense $196.65
058 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchase $0.00
061 Equipment Repair $50.00
096 Other Interests & Penalties $3.57
110 Public Employees Insurance Reserve Transfer $1,382.00
160 Retirement Health Benefit Trust $4,388.16

Total Disbursements 7/1/2008 to 6/30/2009 280,855.98

Balance Forward July 1, 2009 345,250.67

Balance incudes license fees collected for next period beginning 7/1/2009-6/30/2010 deposited in Treasury of State 
of West Virginia.

S:\Office\AnnRpt\December 2009 Report\Summary of Receipts and Expenditures.xls

Summary of Receipts & Expenditure July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009
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Balance July 1, 2007 200,577.01

Receipts:
License Applications/Renewals $268,880.00
CPA Examination Fees $33,290.00
Disciplinary $4,235.65
CPE Late Filing Fees $20,010.00
Other $14,624.25

Total Receipts for 7/1/2007 to 6/30/2008 341,039.90

Total Receipts & Balance Forward 541,616.91

Disbursements
001 Personal Services $139,981.00
002 Board Member Per Diem $4,950.00
004 Increment $3,500.00
010 Administrative Expense Fees $900.00
011 Matching S.S. Funds $11,165.52
012 Matching Public Employee Insurance Funds $13,637.16
014 Workers Compensation Funds $482.00
016 WV Public Employment Retirmement Funds $14,456.22
020 Office Expense (supplies) $3,310.83
021 Printing $2,930.89
022 Rent $31,350.00
024 Telephone $2,585.86
025 Professional Contracts (AICPA, K.S., A.G.) $9,374.65
026 Travel $5,323.72
027 IS&C $3,742.96
030 Rental (Office equipment) $1,755.36
031 Association Dues $4,240.00
032 Fire/Auto/Bond and Other Insurance $2,924.00
038 Maintenance Contracts $4,372.17
051 Miscellaneous $131.00
052 Training & Development $99.00
053 Postage $13,063.22
054 Computer Expense $6,542.59
058 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchase $1,149.14
061 Equipment Repair $202.00
096 Other Interests & Penalties $13.65
110 Public Employees Insurance Reserve Transfer $1,342.00
160 Retirement Health Benefit Trust $3,020.82

Total Disbursements 7/1/2007 to 6/30/2008 286,545.76

Balance Forward July 1, 2008 255,071.15

Balance incudes license fees collected for next period beginning 7/1/2008-6/30/2009 deposited in Treasury of State 
of West Virginia.

S:\Office\AnnRpt\December 2008 Report\Summary of Receipts and Expenditures.xls

Summary of Receipts & Expenditure July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008
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Number Issued Reciprocal State CertDate LastName FirstName MiddleName Suffix City State
1 WV004685 07/01/2008 ROBISON WILLIAM C McDONALD PA
2 WV004686 07/08/2008 STARCHER LISA MARIE SO CHARLESTON WV
3 WV004687 OH 07/08/2008 ZENO MICHAEL ANTHONY BELLAIRE OH
4 WV004688 OH 09/08/2008 PARRISH CHANTELLE S FLUSHING OH
5 WV004689 07/11/2008 BASNETT TINA MARIE MORGANTOWN WV
6 WV004690 07/11/2008 DEAN MATTHEW COREY CLARKSBURG WV
7 WV004691 07/11/2008 MAYO NICHOLAS EUGENE HUNTINGTON WV
8 WV004692 07/11/2008 MOLLOHAN JOHN DAVID II WINSTON-SALEM NC
9 WV004693 07/14/2008 WILLIAMS STEVEN GLENN FAIRMONT WV

10 WV004694 07/14/2008 MEADOWS MELANIE RENAE WINFIELD WV
11 WV004695 07/14/2008 YOUNG ANDREW D CHARLESTON WV
12 WV004696 07/22/2008 JIVIDEN SHANE LEIGHTON SCOTT DEPOT WV
13 WV004697 08/01/2008 NEWTON KRISTA LYNN SO CHARLESTON WV
14 WV004698 VA 08/12/2008 SPENCER JILLIAN RAE KANAWHA HEAD WV
15 WV004699 09/11/2008 MISER RICHARD THOMAS JR BRIDGEPORT WV
16 WV004700 09/17/2008 EVANS JENNIFER MELCINA CRAIGSVILLE WV
17 WV004701 VA 09/30/2008 COREY JAMES MATTHEW HARPERS FERRY WV
18 WV004702 10/06/2008 BEALL KATHERINE RACHEL DAVIS WV
19 WV004703 10/06/2008 CHARLTON ADAM PAUL PARKERSBURG WV
20 WV004704 10/06/2008 DANIELS LISA DIANE ELKINS WV
21 WV004705 10/06/2008 DOWNEY AMY WILLIAMS WALTON WV
22 WV004706 10/06/2008 GARCIA DAVID MICHAEL BLUEFIELD WV
23 WV004707 10/06/2008 SMITH PATRICK MARLOW CHARLESTON WV
24 WV004708 VA 10/08/2008 GREENE JOHN DARDEN ST ALBANS WV
25 WV004709 10/08/2008 DUNLAP ANDREA M GRIFFITHSVILLE WV
26 WV004710 10/15/2008 STONE JODI M NEW PORT RICHEY FL
27 WV004711 10/17/2008 BOHRER ALLISON MICHELE MARTINSBURG WV
28 WV004712 OH 10/31/2008 DAVIDSON ROBERT M CHESAPEAKE OH
29 WV004713 11/17/2008 NESTOR RYAN E MORGANTOWN WV
30 WV004714 VA 11/17/2008 PURPLE SEAN PAUL INWOOD WV
31 WV004715 AZ 11/17/2008 ARNETT JANE ELLEN KEARNEYSVILLE WV
32 WV004716 OH 12/02/2008 RILEY JAMES M ST CLAIRSVILLE OH
33 WV004717 OH 12/02/2008 STRAUB ROBERT WILSON HANNIBAL OH
34 WV004718 01/01/2009 CHICARELLI JOSHUA MICHAEL PT MARION PA
35 WV004719 12/10/2008 STOUT WILLIAM RANDALL JR NITRO WV
36 WV004720 01/01/2009 TOWNSEND EUGENE N DUNBAR WV
37 WV004721 PA 12/30/2008 HARRIS JOHN J PITTSBURGH PA
38 WV004722 PA 12/30/2008 PALETTA DIXIE L RICES LANDING PA
39 WV004723 NC 01/07/2009 KING AMY REBECCA CHARLESTON WV
40 WV004724 01/01/2009 CARR ADAM MICHAEL CHARLESTON WV
41 WV004725 01/01/2009 MCKEEVER JENNIFER KAY BECKLEY WV
42 WV004726 01/16/2009 ALUISE MELINDA ANNE HUNTINGTON WV
43 WV004727 01/16/2009 WHITE TESSA MARIE CHARLESTON WV
44 WV004728 01/16/2009 PAULUS NICHOLE LEE WHEELING WV
45 WV004729 01/16/2009 ROBERTSON CHRISTIE MICHELLE KENOVA WV
46 WV004730 01/16/2009 WALKUP JESSICA DIANNE PARKERSBURG WV
47 WV004731 01/16/2009 SMITH STEPHEN  W CHARLESTON WV
48 WV004732 01/23/2009 ARTRIP LYNSEY LEA PRINCETON WV
49 WV004733 01/23/2009 FRAVEL MICHELLE NICOLE MARTINSBURG WV
50 WV004734 02/02/2009 FLINK LYNN ANN MORGANTOWN WV
51 WV004735 02/02/2009 NEAL DEREK RICHARD BLUEFIELD VA
52 WV004736 NC 02/02/2009 MESSER BRIAN ANDREW SO CHARLESTON WV
53 WV004737 02/11/2009 HANNAH FAITH ROBINSON PITTSBURGH PA
54 WV004739 03/18/2009 ATKINS JAMES EDWARD CHARLESTON WV
55 WV004740 03/18/2009 CHANEY ANN KATHRYN BROADVIEW HGTS OH
56 WV004741 03/18/2009 CHENOWETH DANIEL LOREN BELINGTON WV
57 WV004742 03/18/2009 COOK MELISSA LEE SO CHARLESTON WV
58 WV004743 MD 04/10/2009 REMMELLS DAVID CHARLES MORGANTOWN WV
59 WV004744 FL 04/10/2009 MAYO LAUREN HUNTINGTON WV
60 WV004745 04/08/2009 SHAFER KELLY LYN CROSS LANES WV
61 WV004746 04/13/2009 GOODWIN CINDY L MORGANTOWN WV
62 WV004747 VA 04/20/2009 MCELROY CHRISTOPHER S WEXFORD PA

 WV004748 Did not certify until 7/1/2009 - will appear on next year's report

Certificates Issued July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009
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Number Issued Reciprocal State CertDate LastName FirstName MiddleName Suffix City State

Certificates Issued July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

63 WV004749 04/20/2009 JACKSON AMY LYNN HUNTINGTON WV
64 WV004750 04/28/2009 BROWN HEATHER ANN PARKERSBURG WV
65 WV004751 04/28/2009 ARNOLD JENNIFER S CABINS WV
66 WV004752 04/27/2009 KIDD WHITNEY RENEE FAIRMONT WV
67 WV004753 04/28/2009 MALCOLM DOUGLAS COLE II SO CHARLESTON WV
68 WV004754 FL 04/29/2009 BARBIER NORMA C HURRICANE WV

Number Issued Reciprocal State Date Last Name First Name Middle Suffix City State
1 WV004639 OH 07/01/2007 GO KYOMI VINCENT OH
2 WV004642 07/01/2007 COX SABRINA NICOLE ASHFORD WV
3 WV004643 PA 07/01/2007 REYNOLDS BRUCE ALLAN HURRICANE WV
4 WV004644 07/03/2007 JILES ERIC SHANE PARKERSBURG WV
5 WV004645 07/03/2007 RINE TERRY L CHARLESTON WV
6 WV004646 07/23/2007 AMMONS ERIC BLAINE ST ALBANS WV
7 WV004647 07/23/2007 BENEKER CHRISTINA ANN CROSS LANES WV
8 WV004648 07/23/2007 HADDIX ROBERTA CAROL ELKINS WV
9 WV004649 OH 08/16/2007 HAYES TWANA S CROSS LANES WV

10 WV004650 08/16/2007 GIANOLA JASON ANTHONY PITTSBURGH PA
11 WV004651 09/11/2007 CLOSE BRADLEY JAMES BERKELEY SPRGS WV
12 WV004652 09/11/2007 TILLER MATTHEW DAVID BLUEFIELD VA
13 WV004653 09/11/2007 WELSH BRENDAN TIMOTHY WHEELING WV
14 WV004654 09/11/2007 WHITMORE MICHAEL MCKAY SPOKANE WA
15 WV004655 10/06/2007 ISAACS REBECCA ANN CHARLESTON WV
16 WV004656 10/06/2007 GREGG MISTY LEE HUNTINGTON WV
17 WV004657 NV 10/12/2007 TRIBBLE CHRISTY ELKINS WV
18 WV004658 10/12/2007 WHARTON STEPHEN LEE WHEELING WV
19 WV004659 10/17/2007 RINE DENA RAE TRIADELPHIA WV
20 WV004660 PA 10/17/2007 LAUFFER DEAN A HURRICANE WV
21 WV004661 10/24/2007 ROCKWELL ALICIA HELEN CHARLOTTE NC
22 WV004662 10/24/2007 VAUGHN LORI P BECKLEY WV
23 WV004663 10/24/2007 NELSON MONICA LYNN WEIRTON WV
24 WV004664 AL 11/06/2007 CARPENTER DALE RICHARD HURRICANE WV
25 WV004665 11/06/2007 CASTO CASEY DAWN BEVERLY WV
26 WV004666 MD 12/19/2007 HEWETT KENNETH GENE BERKELEY SPRGS WV
27 WV004667 12/22/2007 McCREADY MATTHEW A VIENNA WV
28 WV004668 OH 01/08/2008 MEEK ASHLEY DAWN CROSS LANES WV
29 WV004669 01/08/2008 RAMEY-CORLECRYSTAL LYNN PERRY HALL MD
30 WV004670 01/08/2008 LAYA BRIAN CHRISTOPHER CROSS LANES WV
31 WV004671 01/08/2008 SABATELLI JOSEPH ROBERT CLARKSBURG WV
32 WV004672 01/08/2008 YOST HOWARD FREDERICK JR HURRICANE WV
33 WV004673 01/08/2008 BLEVINS SARAH ELIZABETH KINGWOOD WV
34 WV004674 01/16/2008 FACCI NICHOLAS JEREMY MORGANTOWN WV
35 WV004675 KY 01/25/2008 TILSLEY JAMES CHRISTOPHER FLATWOODS KY
36 WV004676 03/07/2008 KUHN AMY REBECCA SO CHARLESTON WV
37 WV004677 03/07/2008 PAULEY SAMUEL ERIC CHARLESTON WV
38 WV004678 03/12/2008 HULL LAURA E WINFIELD WV
39 WV004679 03/11/2008 GREEN JERED W FRAZIERS BOTTON WV
40 WV004680 03/11/2008 FANNIN AKIA CHEA SOUTH POINT OH
41 WV004681 04/04/2008 SMOLDER ASHLEY DIANE SCOTT DEPOT WV
42 WV004682 04/04/2008 CORBITT LISA ANN MINERAL WELLS WV
43 WV004683 OH 04/15/2008 DEMETER DOREEN MARIE ST CLAIRSVILLE OH
44 WV004684 04/18/2008 ZUTARA PEDRO ERNESTO DUNBAR WV

Certificates Issued July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008
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Subjects Sat Passed % Sat Passed % Sat Passed # Passed Sat Passed %
AUD 44 19 43.18% 50 24 48.00% 43 18 41.86% 45 18 40.00%
BEC 47 17 36.17% 60 27 45.00% 39 19 48.72% 49 23 46.94%
REG 37 14 37.84% 37 21 56.76% 40 22 55.00% 38 15 39.47%
FAR 31 11 35.48% 52 23 44.23% 43 15 34.88% 36 21 58.33%

159 61 38.36% 199 95 47.74% 165 74 44.85% 168 77 45.83%
 

Total Candidates Sat Total Passed %
July/Aug 2008   118    9 7.63%
Oct/Nov 2008  152 17 11.18%
Jan/Feb 2009  131 15 11.45%
April/May 2009 128 22 17.19%

 
July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008 Total    63  

 
Subjects Sat Passed % Sat Passed % Sat Passed # Passed Sat Passed %
AUD 52 16 30.77% 45 20 44.44% 23 6 26.09% 30 12 40.00%
BEC 65 18 27.69% 48 18 37.50% 37 15 40.54% 44 16 36.36%
REG 56 28 50.00% 33 9 27.27% 33 11 33.33% 32 13 40.63%
FAR 46 19 41.30% 43 14 32.56% 28 5 17.86% 27 13 48.15%

219 81 36.99% 169 61 36.09% 121 37 30.58% 133 54 40.60%
 

Total Candidates Sat Total Passed %
July/Aug 2007   148    14 9.46%
Oct/Nov 2007  121   8 6.61%
Jan/Feb 2008  97   8 8.25%
April/May 2008 108   13 12.04%

 
July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008 Total   43

For Period Beginning July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008

Totals Per 
Section

Individual Candidate Statistics
Testing Period

Exam Section Statistics
July/Aug 2007 Oct/Nov 2007 Jan/Feb 2008 April/May 2008

Totals Per 
Section

Individual Candidate Statistics
Testing Period

For Period Beginning July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

Exam Section Statistics
July/Aug 2008 Oct/Nov 2008 Jan/Feb 2009 April/May 2009
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Certified Public Accountants Renewals 1879
Newly Certified CPAs Who Passed Exam in WV 50
Newly Certified Reciprocal CPAs 18
Total WV CPA Licenses Issued 1947

* Substantial Equivalency Practitioners (Non-resident Permits) 0
* Substantial Equivalency Practitioners Approved During 08-09 0

Total Substantial Equivalency Practitioner Licenses Issued 0
* This status no longer exists due to mobility legislation adopted in early 2008

Registered Public Accountant Renewals 12
Non-Resident Public Accountant Renewals 2

CPA-Inactives/PA-Inactives 179

* Firm Permits Renewed 300
* Firms Permits approved during 08-09 24

Total Firm Permits 324
* Includes both AC and PLLC approvals for 08-09

Accounting Corporations Renewed 90
Accounting Corporations Approved during 08-09 2
Total Accounting Corporations 92

PLLC Renewed 69
PLLCs approved during 08-09 8
Total PLLCs 77

Firms Dissolved During 08-09 2

Firm Authorizations Renewed 265
Firm Authorization approved during 08-09 22
Total Firm Authorizations 287

Existing Individual Authorizations 84
Individual Authorization approved during 08-09 1
Individual Authorization Totals 85

Cases Closed 2008-2009 13
Cases Continued  2008-2009 3
Cases Dismissed 2008-2009 2
Cases determined not within the Board's purview 1
Cases Withdrawn 1
License Revocation 1
Cases from other periods that were closed 7
Cases from other periods - License Suspended 1
Cases from other periods that are continued 1
Total Complaints 30

Complaint # Disposition Complaint # Disposition

1 2007-03 Suspension 3 yrs/fined/Closed 16 2009-07 Closed See 2009-03
2 2008-03 Closed 17 2009-08 Withdrawn
3 2008-04 Closed 18 2009-09 Closed
4 2008-05 Closed 19 2009-10 Continued
5 2008-06 Closed 20 2009-11 Dismissed
6 2008-07 Closed 21 2009-12 Closed See 2009-03
7 2008-08 Continued 22 2009-13 Closed See 2009-03
8 2008-09A Closed 23 2009-14 Closed
9 2008-12 Closed 24 2009-15 Closed
10 2009-01 Closed 25 2009-16 Dismissed
11 2009-02 No purview 26 2009-17 Closed
12 2009-03 Revoked/Closed 27 2009-18 Continued
13 2009-04 Closed 28 2009-19 Continued
14 2009-05 Closed 29 2009-20 Closed See 2009-03
15 2009-06 Closed 30 2009-21 Closed See 2009-03

Licenses and Permits Issued

 For fiscal period beginning July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

Board Actions on Complaints
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Certified Public Accountants Renewals 2030
Newly Certified CPAs Who Passed Exam in WV 34
Newly Certified Reciprocal CPAs 10
Total WV CPA Licenses Issued 2074

Substantial Equivalency Practitioners (Non-resident Permits) 379
Substantial Equivalency Practitioners Approved During 07-08 77
Total Substantial Equivalency Practitioner Licenses Issued 456

Registered Public Accountant Renewals 13
Non-Resident Public Accountant Renewals 3

CPA-Inactives/PA-Inactives 189

Firm Permits Renewed 307
Firms Permits approved during 07-08 37
Total Firm Permits 344

Accounting Corporations (Firm Permits) Renewed 89
Accounting Corporations Approved during 07-08 5
Total Accounting Corporations 94

PLLC (Firm Permits) Renewed 66
PLLCs approved during 07-08 10
Total PLLCs 76

Firms Dissolved During 07-08 2

Firm Authorizations Renewed 263
Firm Authorization approved during 07-08 23
Total Firm Authorizations 286

Existing Individual Authorizations 98
Individual Authorization approved during 07-08 2
Individual Authorization Totals 100

Cases Closed 3
Cases continued 8
Cases determined not within the Board's purview 1
License Revocation 1
Cases from other periods that were closed 6
Cases from other periods that are continued 1
Total Complaints 20

Complaint # Disposition
1 2006-05 Revoked License
2 2007-01 Closed
3 2007-02 Closed
4 2007-03 Continued
5 2007-04 Closed
6 2007-05 Closed
7 2007-06 Closed 
8 2008-01 Closed
9 2008-02 Withdrawn
10 2008-03 Continued
11 2008-04 Continued
12 2008-05 Continued
13 2008-06 Continued
14 2008-07 Continued
15 2008-08 Continued
16 2008-09A Continued
17 2008-09B Closed
18 2008-10 Closed
19 2008-11 Closed
20 2008-12 Continued

 

Board Actions on Complaints

 For fiscal period beginning July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008

Licenses and Permits Issued
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 Firm No Registration Date Company Name City State County
AC Approvals

1 F0427 12/11/2008 VAUGHN & ASSOCIATES AC BECKLEY WV RALEIGH
2 F0434 03/11/2009 SMITH & COMPANY CPA AC BEAVER WV RALEIGH

PLLC Approvals
1 F0417 07/01/2008 HAWLEY & MENEFEE PLLC CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
2 F0418 07/01/2008 PACK CPA PLLC SOUTH CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
3 F0424 11/17/2008 SPENCER CPA & ASSOCIATES PLLC BUCKHANNON WV UPSHUR
4 F0425 11/17/2008 W HOWARD WARWICK JR CPA PLLC CROSS LANES WV KANAWHA
5 F0429 12/29/2008 GRIFFITH & ASSOCIATES PLLC ALUM CREEK WV KANAWHA
6 F0430 01/17/2009 DONAHOE & FREDERICK CPAS PLLC CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
7 F0432 02/02/2009 JAMES W LOAR CPA PLLC HURRICANE WV PUTNAM
8 F0433 02/17/2009 RTannerAssociates PLLC MORGANTOWN WV MONONGALIA

Firm Permit Approvals
1 F0415 07/01/2008 J B MERRITT & ASSOCIATES LLC LEXINGTON SC
2 F0416 07/01/2008 BRIXEY & MEYER INC MIAMISBURG OH
3 F0417 07/01/2008 HAWLEY & MENEFEE PLLC CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
4 F0418 07/01/2008 PACK CPA PLLC SOUTH CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
5 F0419 08/16/2008 J SCOTT MAZUR CPA SEWICKLEY PA
6 F0420 10/06/2008 DEEMER DANA & FROEHLE LLP SAVANNAH GA
7 F0421 09/01/2008 CROWE HORWATH LLP SOUTH BEND IN
8 F0422 11/12/2008 GEORGE S DAUGHARTY CPA PC WOODSTOCK VA
9 F0423 11/12/2008 DAVIS & COMPANY COLUMBIA SC
10 F0424 11/17/2008 SPENCER CPA & ASSOCIATES PLLC BUCKHANNON WV UPSHUR
11 F0425 11/17/2008 W HOWARD WARWICK JR CPA PLLC CROSS LANES WV KANAWHA
12 F0426 11/24/2008 RECTOR LINDSAY & REEDER  PC SNELLVILLE GA
13 F0427 12/11/2008 VAUGHN & ASSOCIATES AC BECKLEY WV RALEIGH
14 F0428 12/29/2008 COLE & ASSOCIATES CPAs LLC ROANOKE VA
15 F0429 12/29/2008 GRIFFITH & ASSOCIATES PLLC ALUM CREEK WV KANAWHA
16 F0430 01/17/2009 DONAHOE & FREDERICK CPAS PLLC CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
17 F0431 01/29/2009 BERNARD ROBINSON & CO LLP GREENSBORO NC
18 F0432 02/02/2009 JAMES W LOAR CPA PLLC HURRICANE WV PUTNAM
19 F0433 02/17/2009 RTannerAssociates PLLC MORGANTOWN WV MONONGALIA
20 F0434 03/11/2009 SMITH & COMPANY CPA AC BEAVER WV RALEIGH
21 F0435 03/24/2009 LAMBRIDES LAMOS TAYLOR CPAS LLP EAST NORTHPORT NY
22 F0436 03/25/2009 HILDEBRAND LIMPARIS & ASSOCIATES CPAS PC FREDERICK MD
23 F0437 04/27/2009 GUTHRIE BELCZYK & ASSOCIATES WASHINGTON PA
24 F0438 04/27/2009 NOVOGRADAC & COMPANY LLP SAN FRANCISCO CA

Accounting Corporation, Professional Limited Liability Companies and Firm Permit Approvals
For Period Beginning July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009
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 Firm No Registration Date Company Name City State County
AC Approvals

1 F0379 07/01/2007 ERIC J AYERSMAN CPA AC SOUTH CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
2 F0390 08/10/2007 LOUIS R PERRY CPA AC WHEELING WV OHIO
3 F0398 12/13/2007 DARNELL & COMPANY AC KEARNEYSVILLE WV JEFFERSON
4 F0399 12/30/2007 BRENDA S PAULEY CPA AC ELKVIEW WV KANAWHA
5 F0401 01/11/2008 CHRISTY TRIBBLE CPA AC ELKINS WV RANDOLPH

PLLC Approvals
1 F0377 07/01/2007 BENNETT & DOBBINS PLLC FAIRMONT WV MARION
2 F0396 10/19/2007 ABRAHAM & COMPANY PLLC MOUNDSVILLE WV MARSHALL
3 F0381 07/01/2007 HANNIG & ASSOCIATES PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
4 F0380 07/01/2007 THE PERRY CPA GROUP PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
5 F0389 08/29/2007 BROCK JARRETT CPA PLLC POCA WV PUTNAM
6 F0393 08/24/2007 ASTORG & KORESKI PLLC PARKERSBURG WV WOOD
7 F0402 01/15/2008 BRADLEY & THOMAS CLOSE CPAS PLLC BERKELEY SPRINGS WV MORGAN
8 F0410 05/02/2008 CAVA & BANKO PLLC BRIDGEPORT WV HARRISON
9 F0411 05/09/2008 SWISHER ACCOUNTING AND TAX SERVICE PLLC WESTON WV LEWIS

Firm Permit Approvals
1 F0377 07/01/2007 BENNETT & DOBBINS PLLC FAIRMONT WV MARION
2 F0379 07/01/2007 ERIC J AYERSMAN CPA AC SOUTH CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
3 F0380 07/01/2007 THE PERRY CPA GROUP PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
4 F0381 07/01/2007 HANNIG & ASSOCIATES PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
5 F0382 07/01/2007 SOBOL VELTUM & ASSOCIATES PITTSBURGH PA
6 F0383 07/01/2007 VANCE FLOUHOUSE & GARGES PLLC CHARLOTTE NC
7 F0384 07/01/2007 MOCK BOSCO & ASSOCIATES PC CARNEGIE PA
8 F0385 07/26/2007 ASHER & COMPANY LTD PHILADELPHIA PA
9 F0386 08/30/2007 CIUNI & PANICHI INC CLEVELAND OH
10 F0387 08/07/2007 HERTZBACH & COMPANY PA OWINGS MILLS MD
11 F0388 08/08/2007 KRAFT CPAS PLLC NASHVILLE TN
12 F0389 08/29/2007 BROCK JARRETT CPA PLLC POCA WV PUTNAM
13 F0390 08/10/2007 LOUIS R PERRY CPA AC WHEELING WV OHIO
14 F0391 07/01/2007 BULLOCK & ASSOCIATES PC LEESBURG VA
15 F0392 08/28/2007 SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES INC ROCKY RIVER OH
16 F0393 08/24/2007 ASTORG & KORESKI PLLC PARKERSBURG WV WOOD
17 F0394 09/28/2007 FLURIE & SLICK CPA PA HAGERSTOWN MD
18 F0395 10/01/2007 GREGORY A BARFORD CPA PC MONROVIA MD
19 F0396 10/19/2007 ABRAHAM & COMPANY PLLC MOUNDSVILLE WV MARSHALL
20 F0397 10/26/2007 ROBSON PC MECHANICSVILLE VA
21 F0398 12/13/2007 DARNELL & COMPANY AC KEARNEYSVILLE WV JEFFERSON
22 F0399 12/30/2007 BRENDA S PAULEY CPA AC ELKVIEW WV KANAWHA
23 F0400 01/04/2008 GRIGORACI  PATERNO & ASSOCIATES CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
24 F0401 01/11/2008 CHRISTY TRIBBLE CPA AC ELKINS WV RANDOLPH
25 F0402 01/15/2008 BRADLEY & THOMAS CLOSE CPAS PLLC BERKELEY SPRINGS WV MORGAN
26 F0403 02/01/2008 EIDE BAILLY LLP FARGO ND
27 F0404 02/21/2008 US FINANCIAL GROUP OF VA CPAs  LLC RICHMOND VA
28 F0405 03/12/2008 PROVINCE WEBB & ASSOCIATES PARKERSBURG WV WOOD
29 F0406 03/12/2008 DONALD K PRICE CPA PC WINCHESTER VA
30 F0407 04/17/2008 LINDQUIST LLP SAN RAMON CA
31 F0408 04/21/2008 SHARSHAN & CO OAKDALE PA
32 F0409 04/29/2008 UELTZEN & COMPANY LLP SACRAMENTO CA
33 F0410 05/02/2008 CAVA & BANKO PLLC BRIDGEPORT WV HARRISON
34 F0411 05/09/2008 SWISHER ACCOUNTING AND TAX SERVICE PLLC WESTON WV LEWIS
35 F0412 05/12/2008 FIKE CONNER AND ASSOCIATES PA LAVALE MD
36 F0413 05/22/2008 LeCROY HUNTER AND COMPANY PC NORTHPORT AL
37 F0414 05/27/2008 WIPFLI LLP EAU CLAIRE WI

Accounting Corporation, Professional Limited Liability Companies and Firm Permit Approvals
For Period Beginning July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008
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Firm Authorizations Approvals
1 F0255 07/01/2008 CUNNINGHAM HUGHAN & CO INC CARNEGIE PA
2 F0396 07/01/2008 ABRAHAM & CO PLLC MOUNDSVILLE WV MARSHALL
3 F0411 07/01/2008 SWISHER ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE PLLCWESTON WV LEWIS
4 F0415 07/01/2008 J B MERRITT & ASSOCIATES LLC LEXINGTON SC
5 F0416 07/01/2008 BRIXEY & MEYER INC MIAMISBURG OH
6 F0388 07/14/2008 KRAFT CPAS PLLC NASHVILLE TN
7 F0417 09/17/2008 HAWLEY & MENEFEE PLLC CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
8 F0419 08/16/2008 J SCOTT MAZUR CPA SEWICKLEY PA
9 F0420 10/06/2009 DEEMER DANA & FROEHLE LLP SAVANNAH GA

10 F0421 09/01/2008 CROWE HORWATH LLP SOUTH BEND IN
11 F0422 11/12/2008 GEORGE S DAUGHARTY CPA PC WOODSTOCK VA
12 F0423 11/12/2008 DAVIS & COMPANY COLUMBIA SC
13 F0424 11/17/2008 SPENCER CPA & ASSOCIATES PLLC BUCKHANNON WV UPSHUR
14 F0426 11/24/2008 RECTOR LINDSAY & REEDER  PC SNELLVILLE GA
15 F0429 12/29/2008 GRIFFITH & ASSOCIATES PLLC ALUM CREEK WV KANAWHA
16 F0428 12/29/2008 COLE & ASSOCIATES CPAs LLC ROANOKE VA
17 F0431 01/29/2009 BERNARD ROBINSON & CO LLP GREENSBORO NC
18 F0432 02/02/2009 JAMES W LOAR CPA PLLC HURRICANE WV PUTNAM
19 F0434 03/11/2009 SMITH & COMPANY CPA AC BEAVER WV RALEIGH
20 F0435 03/24/2009 LAMBRIDES LAMOS TAYLOR CPAS LLP EAST NORTHPORT NY
21 F0436 03/25/2009 HILDEBRAND LIMPARIS & ASSOCIATES CPASFREDERICK MD
22 F0437 04/27/2009 GUTHRIE BELCZYK & ASSOCIATES WASHINGTON PA

Individual Practitioner Authorization Aprovals
1 WV004511 11/05/2008 RICHARD B ROCK CPA CLARKSBURG WV HARRISON

Firm Authorizations Approvals
 Firm No Registration Date Firm Name City State County

1 F0269 02/08/2008 BDO SEIDMAN GRAND RAPIDS MI
2 F0377 07/01/2007 BENNETT & DOBBINS PLLC FAIRMONT WV MARION
3 F0380 07/01/2007 THE PERRY CPA GROUP PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
4 F0381 07/01/2007 HANNIG & ASSOCIATES PLLC WHEELING WV OHIO
5 F0382 07/01/2007 SOBOL VELTUM & ASSOCIATES PITTSBURGH PA
6 F0383 07/01/2007 VANCE FLOUHOUSE & GARGES PLLC CHARLOTTE NC
7 F0384 07/01/2007 MOCK BOSCO & ASSOCIATES PC CARNEGIE PA
8 F0385 07/26/2007 ASHER & COMPANY LTD PHILADELPHIA PA
9 F0386 08/30/2007 CIUNI & PANICHI INC CLEVELAND OH

10 F0387 08/07/2007 HERTZBACH & COMPANY PA OWINGS MILLS MD
11 F0392 08/28/2007 SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES INC ROCKY RIVER OH
12 F0393 08/24/2007 ASTORG & KORESKI PLLC PARKERSBURG WV WOOD
13 F0394 09/28/2007 FLURIE & SLICK CPA PA HAGERSTOWN MD
14 F0400 01/04/2008 GRIGORACI  PATERNO & ASSOCIATES CHARLESTON WV KANAWHA
15 F0401 01/11/2008 CHRISTY TRIBBLE CPA AC ELKINS WV RANDOLPH
16 F0402 01/15/2008 BRADLEY & THOMAS CLOSE CPAS PLLC BERKELEY SPRINGS WV MORGAN
17 F0403 02/01/2008 EIDE BAILLY LLP FARGO ND
18 F0407 04/17/2008 LINDQUIST LLP SAN RAMON CA
19 F0408 04/21/2008 SHARSHAN & CO OAKDALE PA
20 F0410 05/02/2008 CAVA & BANKO PLLC BRIDGEPORT WV HARRISON
21 F0412 05/12/2008 FIKE CONNER AND ASSOCIATES PA LAVALE MD
22 F0413 05/22/2008 LeCROY HUNTER AND COMPANY PC NORTHPORT AL
23 F0414 05/27/2008 WIPFLI LLP EAU CLAIRE WI

Individual Practitioner Authorization Approvals
1 WV001420A 12/28/2007 LISA K. THORNBURG MILTON WV CABELL
2 WVPA0605A 03/08/2008 ROBERT L BOORD WHEELING WV OHIO

Firm and Individual Practitioner Authorizations Approved
For Period Beginning July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009

Firm and Individual Practitioner Authorizations Approved
For Period Beginning July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008
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Barbour 10
Berkeley 36
Boone 5
Braxton 2
Brooke 8
Cabell 139
Calhoun 0
Clay 2
Doddridge 0
Fayette 22
Gilmer 5
Grant 4
Greenbrier 16
Hampshire 6
Hancock 10
Hardy 6
Harrison 83
Jackson 12
Jefferson 30
Kanawha 464
Lewis 9
Lincoln 3
Logan 12
Marion 50
Marshall 9
Mason 8
McDowell 2
Mercer 52
Mineral 6
Mingo 11
Monongalia 113
Monroe 3
Morgan 3
Nicholas 24
Ohio 85
Pendleton 0
Pleasants 0
Pocahontas 1
Preston 19
Putnam 52
Raleigh 61
Randolph 21
Richie 2
Roane 4
Summers 5
Taylor 7
Tucker 1
Tyler 1
Upshur 16
Wayne 4
Webster 1
Wetzel 7
Wirt 1
Wood 83
Wyoming 4
Out-of-State 407

Total 1947

Number of Licensees by County

County Number of Licensees
For Period Beginning July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009
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Number of Licensees by County

WV County WV Licensees NR Licensees Total
BARBOUR 11 11
BERKELEY 46 46
BOONE 5 5
BRAXTON 3 3
BROOKE 8 8
CABELL 148 4 152
CALHOUN 0 0
CLAY 2 2
DODDRIDGE 1 1
FAYETTE 26 26
GILMER 5 5
GRANT 4 4
GREENBRIER 19 19
HAMPSHIRE 6 6
HANCOCK 11 11
HARDY 6 6
HARRISON 79 79
JACKSON 14 14
JEFFERSON 34 34
KANAWHA 499 499
LEWIS 9 9
LINCOLN 2 2
LOGAN 15 15
MARION 59 59
MARSHALL 11 1 12
MASON 8 8
MCDOWELL 2 2
MERCER 55 55
MINERAL 7 7
MINGO 11 11
MONONGALIA 113 113
MONROE 4 4
MORGAN 4 4
NICHOLAS 26 26
OHIO 86 1 87
PENDLETON 0 0
PLEASANTS 2 2
POCAHONTAS 1 1
PRESTON 18 18
PUTNAM 47 47
RALEIGH 63 63
RANDOLPH 24 24
RITCHIE 2 2
ROANE 3 3
SUMMERS 4 4
TAYLOR 7 7
TUCKER 2 2
TYLER 1 1
UPSHUR 12 12
WAYNE 5 5
WEBSTER 0 0
WETZEL 6 6
WIRT 1 1
WOOD 93 93
WYOMING 4 4
OUT-OF-STATE 453 453 906

Totals 2087 459 2546

For Period Beginning July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008




